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2008 Northeast Football Conference Team Statistics Through games of Nov 18, 
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 SCORING OFFENSE       G   TD  XP 2XP DXP  FG Saf  Pts   Avg
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   58  46   6   0   3   2  419  41.9
 Alfred State........  9   40  31   0   0   1   0  274  30.4
 Lackawanna College.. 10   41  28   3   0   1   1  285  28.5
 Erie CC............. 10   36  20   5   0   3   3  261  26.1
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   30  21   2   0   1   0  208  23.1
 Nassau CC........... 10   32  21   0   0   5   1  230  23.0

 SCORING DEFENSE       G   TD  XP 2XP DXP  FG Saf  Pts   Avg
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   18   8   3   0   0   1  124  12.4
 Nassau CC........... 10   23  16   2   0   3   0  167  16.7
 Lackawanna College.. 10   26  15   2   0   1   1  180  18.0
 Alfred State........  9   35  23   3   0   3   0  248  27.6
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   36  23   1   1   6   2  265  29.4
 Erie CC............. 10   45  30   3   0   4   1  320  32.0

http://www.northeastfootball.com/
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http://www.northeastfootball.com/alfred_state.htm
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http://www.northeastfootball.com/dean_college.htm
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 PASS OFFENSE          G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds  Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   269  143   11  53.2 1946  7.2 13 216.2
 Alfred State........  9   201   84    6  41.8 1468  7.3 18 163.1
 Nassau CC........... 10   196  111    4  56.6 1570  8.0 12 157.0
 Erie CC............. 10   273  133   17  48.7 1529  5.6 16 152.9
 Dean College........ 10   171   85   10  49.7 1501  8.8 19 150.1
 Lackawanna College.. 10   122   51   13  41.8  804  6.6  8  80.4

 PASS DEFENSE          G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds  Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   137   68    9  49.6  999  7.3 10  99.9
 Dean College........ 10   259  110   19  42.5 1029  4.0  8 102.9
 Lackawanna College.. 10   252  116    9  46.0 1697  6.7 16 169.7
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   188   89    6  47.3 1605  8.5 16 178.3
 Erie CC............. 10   246  128   13  52.0 1859  7.6 18 185.9
 Alfred State........  9   282  125   13  44.3 1875  6.6 13 208.3

 KICKOFF RETURNS       G   Ret  Yds   TD   Avg
 ---------------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College.. 10    33  767    1  23.2
 Nassau CC........... 10    24  493    0  20.5
 Erie CC............. 10    58 1110    0  19.1
 Alfred State........  9    43  810    0  18.8
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    43  807    2  18.8
 Dean College........ 10    26  376    0  14.5

 PUNTING               G  No. Yards   Avg  Ret  Yds  Avg Net/P
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   25   808  32.3    8   40  1.6  30.7
 Lackawanna College.. 10   33  1084  32.8   19  173  5.2  27.6
 Alfred State........  9   46  1542  33.5   21  282  6.1  27.4
 Nassau CC........... 10   40  1340  33.5   16  284  7.1  26.4
 Erie CC............. 10   41  1398  34.1   16  401  9.8  24.3
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   29   700  24.1    9   26  0.9  23.2

                          |--Gained--||---Lost---|
 TURNOVER MARGIN       G  Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Mar  Per/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   18  19  37  11  10  21 +16   1.60
 Nassau CC........... 10   12   9  21   5   4   9 +12   1.20
 Alfred State........  9   13  13  26  15   6  21  +5   0.56
 Erie CC............. 10   17  13  30  17  17  34  -4  -0.40
 Lackawanna College.. 10   11   9  20  13  13  26  -6  -0.60
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    6   6  12   8  11  19  -7  -0.78

 RUSHING OFFENSE       G    Att   Yds   Avg  TD  Yds/G
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 -----------------------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College.. 10    437  2579   5.9  26  257.9
 Dean College........ 10    362  2214   6.1  33  221.4
 Alfred State........  9    384  1743   4.5  21  193.7
 Erie CC............. 10    405  1528   3.8  18  152.8
 Nassau CC........... 10    367  1301   3.5  18  130.1
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    285   913   3.2  13  101.4

 RUSHING DEFENSE       G  Rushes  Yards  Avg.  TD  Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10     334    780   2.3   6   78.0
 Lackawanna College.. 10     381   1225   3.2   9  122.5
 Alfred State........  9     322   1269   3.9  18  141.0
 Nassau CC........... 10     379   1434   3.8  11  143.4
 Erie CC............. 10     389   1514   3.9  21  151.4
 Hudson Valley CC....  9     359   1465   4.1  20  162.8

 TOTAL OFFENSE         G  Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10  2214 1501   533  3715   7.0 52 371.5
 Alfred State........  9  1743 1468   585  3211   5.5 39 356.8
 Lackawanna College.. 10  2579  804   559  3383   6.1 34 338.3
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   913 1946   554  2859   5.2 26 317.7
 Erie CC............. 10  1528 1529   678  3057   4.5 34 305.7
 Nassau CC........... 10  1301 1570   563  2871   5.1 30 287.1

 TOTAL DEFENSE         G  Rush Pass Plys Yards  Avg  TD Yds/G
 ------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   780 1029  593  1809  3.1  14 180.9
 Nassau CC........... 10  1434  999  516  2433  4.7  21 243.3
 Lackawanna College.. 10  1225 1697  633  2922  4.6  25 292.2
 Erie CC............. 10  1514 1859  635  3373  5.3  39 337.3
 Hudson Valley CC....  9  1465 1605  547  3070  5.6  36 341.1
 Alfred State........  9  1269 1875  604  3144  5.2  31 349.3

 PUNT RETURNS          G   Ret  Yds   TD   Avg
 ---------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    26  444    3  17.1
 Alfred State........  9    17  216    0  12.7
 Erie CC............. 10    11  124    1  11.3
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    19  198    1  10.4
 Nassau CC........... 10    15  144    0   9.6
 Lackawanna College.. 10    21  200    0   9.5

 PASS EFFICIENCY       G   Att  Cmp   Pct  Int  Yds TD Effic
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   171   85  .497   10 1501 19 148.4
 Nassau CC........... 10   196  111  .566    4 1570 12 140.0
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 Alfred State........  9   201   84  .418    6 1468 18 126.7
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   269  143  .532   11 1946 13 121.7
 Erie CC............. 10   273  133  .487   17 1529 16 102.7
 Lackawanna College.. 10   122   51  .418   13  804  8  97.5

 PASS DEF EFFICIENCY   G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds TD Effic
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   259  110   19  42.5 1029  8  71.4
 Alfred State........  9   282  125   13  44.3 1875 13 106.2
 Lackawanna College.. 10   252  116    9  46.0 1697 16 116.4
 Nassau CC........... 10   137   68    9  49.6  999 10 121.8
 Erie CC............. 10   246  128   13  52.0 1859 18 129.1
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   188   89    6  47.3 1605 16 140.8

 FIRST DOWNS           G  Rush Pass Pen Total
 --------------------------------------------
 Erie CC............. 10    86   61  25   172
 Alfred State........  9    92   55  18   165
 Lackawanna College.. 10   125   30   9   164
 Dean College........ 10   101   47   8   156
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    57   86  11   154
 Nassau CC........... 10    57   59   9   125

 OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS    G  Rush Pass Pen Total
 --------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10    70   35  15   120
 Dean College........ 10    54   50  19   123
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    76   52  14   142
 Lackawanna College.. 10    71   74  17   162
 Alfred State........  9    75   80  20   175
 Erie CC............. 10    94   78  13   185

 SACKS BY              G  Sacks Yards
 ------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College.. 10     30   154
 Dean College........ 10     27   232
 Alfred State........  9     20   162
 Erie CC............. 10     19   139
 Hudson Valley CC....  9     16   132
 Nassau CC........... 10      9    57

 PENALTIES             G   No  Yds Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   71  610  61.0
 Erie CC............. 10   83  680  68.0
 Lackawanna College.. 10   83  708  70.8
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   79  664  73.8
 Alfred State........  9   81  744  82.7
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 Dean College........ 10   86  843  84.3

 OPPONENT PENALTIES    G   No  Yds Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------
 Alfred State........  9   93  813  90.3
 Erie CC............. 10  103  885  88.5
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   66  774  86.0
 Nassau CC........... 10   66  537  53.7
 Lackawanna College.. 10   65  499  49.9
 Dean College........ 10   51  396  39.6

 4TH-DN CONVERSIONS    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10     8   13  61.5
 Lackawanna College.. 10     9   21  42.9
 Erie CC............. 10    16   38  42.1
 Dean College........ 10     7   20  35.0
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    12   35  34.3
 Alfred State........  9     4   17  23.5

 OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Erie CC............. 10     8   29  27.6
 Lackawanna College.. 10     8   29  27.6
 Alfred State........  9     9   29  31.0
 Dean College........ 10    11   35  31.4
 Nassau CC........... 10    10   21  47.6
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    11   23  47.8

 RED ZONE OFFENSE      G  RedZone Percent TDs  R/P  FG-AT Fumb/Int/Downs/Other
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   19-23     82.6  16 10/6   3-5     0/  1/  1/  0
 Erie CC............. 10   23-29     79.3  22 11/11  1-2     1/  1/  3/  0
 Lackawanna College.. 10   21-28     75.0  20 20/0   1-4     0/  1/  1/  2
 Dean College........ 10   29-42     69.0  29 18/11  1-7     5/  0/  2/  0
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   15-29     51.7  13  8/5   1-1     1/  1/ 10/  0
 Alfred State........  9    0-1       0.0   0  0/0   0-1     0/  0/  0/  0

 RED ZONE DEFENSE      G  RedZone Percent TDs  R/P  FG-AT Fumb/Int/Downs/Other
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College.. 10   11-23     47.8  10  4/6   1-5     3/  0/  4/  1
 Alfred State........  9    1-2      50.0   1  1/0   0-0     0/  0/  1/  0
 Dean College........ 10   10-18     55.6  10  4/6   0-0     1/  0/  6/  1
 Nassau CC........... 10   15-22     68.2  13  9/4   2-4     2/  0/  3/  0
 Erie CC............. 10   29-41     70.7  25 15/10  4-8     2/  2/  4/  0
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   22-27     81.5  18 11/7   4-4     2/  1/  2/  0

 3RD-DN CONVERSIONS    G  Conv  Att   Pct
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 ----------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College.. 10    40  102  39.2
 Dean College........ 10    35   97  36.1
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    36  107  33.6
 Alfred State........  9    37  118  31.4
 Nassau CC........... 10    29   93  31.2
 Erie CC............. 10    42  138  30.4

 OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    27  125  21.6
 Nassau CC........... 10    23   86  26.7
 Erie CC............. 10    36  115  31.3
 Alfred State........  9    38  118  32.2
 Lackawanna College.. 10    53  145  36.6
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    45  120  37.5

 SACKS AGAINST         G  Sacks Yards
 ------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10      4    36
 Dean College........ 10      9    50
 Lackawanna College.. 10     12    94
 Erie CC............. 10     15   111
 Alfred State........  9     20   156
 Hudson Valley CC....  9     27   194

 FIELD GOALS           G  Made  Att    Pct
 -----------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10     5    8   .625
 Erie CC............. 10     3    6   .500
 Alfred State........  9     1    2   .500
 Hudson Valley CC....  9     1    2   .500
 Dean College........ 10     3   11   .273
 Lackawanna College.. 10     1    6   .167

 PAT KICKING           G  Made  Att    Pct
 -----------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    46   52   .885
 Alfred State........  9    31   37   .838
 Erie CC............. 10    20   24   .833
 Lackawanna College.. 10    28   35   .800
 Hudson Valley CC....  9    21   28   .750
 Nassau CC........... 10    21   31   .677

 TIME OF POSSESSION    G  Total Time   Avg/G
 -------------------------------------------
 Erie CC............. 10     313:09    31:18
 Dean College........ 10     308:34    30:51
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 Alfred State........  9     270:07    30:00
 Lackawanna College.. 10     294:29    29:26
 Hudson Valley CC....  9     250:29    27:49
 Nassau CC........... 10     248:00    24:48

 KICKOFF COVERAGE      G  No. Yards  TD   Avg
 --------------------------------------------
 Alfred State........  9   44   589   0  13.4
 Hudson Valley CC....  9   42   604   0  14.4
 Lackawanna College.. 10   46   681   0  14.8
 Dean College........ 10   64  1131   1  17.7
 Nassau CC........... 10   33   720   1  21.8
 Erie CC............. 10   43   952   1  22.1

Individual Statistics

2008 Northeast Football Conference Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 
18, 2008

 RUSHING               Team  Cl  G  Att  Yds   Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 Singletary, Ala.....  LC    FR  7  150 1049   7.0  8 149.9
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9  170 1089   6.4  8 121.0
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9  158  967   6.1 10 107.4
 NAKITA MYLES........  NCC   FR  9  157  766   4.9  6  85.1
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8   86  626   7.3  9  78.2
 Kemper, Mark........  HVCC  FR  8   89  532   6.0  3  66.5
 Easterling, Raj.....  LC    FR  7   58  417   7.2  5  59.6
 Andre Hayward.......  DC    FR 10   75  517   6.9  6  51.7

 PASSING AVG/GAME      Team  Cl  G Att Cmp Int  Pct.  Yds TD Avg/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Hudson, Andreas.....  HVCC  FR  9 238 125  10  52.5 1748 11 194.2
 FRANK SINAGRA.......  NCC   FR 10 189 108   4  57.1 1544 12 154.4
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8 125  63   7  50.4 1157 14 144.6
 David Barry.........  ERIE  FR  8 200 100   8  50.0 1106 11 138.2
 Hicks, Geoff........  ASC   SO  8 122  47   5  38.5  787  7  98.4
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9  70  30   1  42.9  546  8  60.7
 Eargle, Mike........  LC    FR 12  86  40   9  46.5  635  7  52.9
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8  33  17   2  51.5  288  4  36.0
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 Nick Adrian.........  ERIE  SO  9  53  25   4  47.2  279  3  31.0
 Ammar Dyson.........  ERIE  SO  7  15   6   2  40.0   50  1   7.1

 TOTAL OFFENSE         Team  Cl  G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8  626 1157   211  1783 222.9
 Hudson, Andreas.....  HVCC  FR  9  -34 1748   311  1714 190.4
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9 1089  546   240  1635 181.7
 Singletary, Ala.....  LC    FR  7 1049    0   150  1049 149.9
 FRANK SINAGRA.......  NCC   FR 10  -87 1544   232  1457 145.7
 David Barry.........  ERIE  FR  8  -12 1106   242  1094 136.8
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9  967    0   158   967 107.4
 Hicks, Geoff........  ASC   SO  8  -40  787   167   747  93.4
 Eargle, Mike........  LC    FR 12  426  635   172  1061  88.4
 NAKITA MYLES........  NCC   FR  9  766    0   157   766  85.1
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8  309  288    79   597  74.6
 Kemper, Mark........  HVCC  FR  8  532    0    89   532  66.5

 RECEPTIONS/GAME       Team  Cl  G  Rec  Yds TD Avg/C Rec/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 Jorden, Kamar.......  HVCC  SO  9   60  932  5  15.5  6.67
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9   32  622 10  19.4  3.56
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9   31  317  3  10.2  3.44
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   29  349  3  12.0  3.22
 Carlos, Keith.......  LC    FR  9   24  465  4  19.4  2.67
 Laurent, Whisly.....  HVCC  SO  9   24  363  1  15.1  2.67
 DARNEL WILLIAMS.....  NCC   SO  9   23  410  5  17.8  2.56
 ANDREW KELL.........  NCC   FR  9   23  311  3  13.5  2.56
 Brand, Jason........  ASC   SO  5   11   88  1   8.0  2.20
 Jordan, Akeem.......  HVCC  FR  6   13  249  2  19.2  2.17
 JAMAUL BOSWELL......  NCC   SO 10   21  251  1  12.0  2.10
 L. Coleman..........  ERIE  FR  9   18  258  2  14.3  2.00

 RECEIVE YDS/GAME      Team  Cl  G  Rec  Yds TD Avg/C Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 Jorden, Kamar.......  HVCC  SO  9   60  932  5  15.5 103.6
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9   32  622 10  19.4  69.1
 Carlos, Keith.......  LC    FR  9   24  465  4  19.4  51.7
 DARNEL WILLIAMS.....  NCC   SO  9   23  410  5  17.8  45.6
 Jordan, Akeem.......  HVCC  FR  6   13  249  2  19.2  41.5
 Laurent, Whisly.....  HVCC  SO  9   24  363  1  15.1  40.3
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   29  349  3  12.0  38.8
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9   31  317  3  10.2  35.2
 Bryan Phelan........  ERIE  FR  5    9  176  0  19.6  35.2
 ANDREW KELL.........  NCC   FR  9   23  311  3  13.5  34.6
 JORDAN WILSON.......  NCC   FR 10   19  329  2  17.3  32.9
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8   14  244  5  17.4  30.5
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 ALL PURPOSE           Team  Cl  G Rush  Rcv   PR   KR  Yds Avg/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Singletary, Ala.....  LC    FR  7 1049    1    0    0 1050 150.0
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9  967  317    0    0 1284 142.7
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9 1089   82   62   36 1269 141.0
 Carlos, Keith.......  LC    FR  9  130  465   22  353  970 107.8
 Jorden, Kamar.......  HVCC  SO  9    0  932    0    0  932 103.6
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   23  349  159  369  900 100.0
 NAKITA MYLES........  NCC   FR  9  766   91    0    0  857  95.2
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9    0  622    0  179  801  89.0
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8  626    0    0    0  626  78.2
 Andre Hayward.......  DC    FR 10  517  177    0    0  694  69.4
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8  309  244    0    0  553  69.1
 JORDAN WILSON.......  NCC   FR 10  361  329    0    0  690  69.0

 INTERCEPTIONS         Team  Cl  G  Int  Yds TD
 ----------------------------------------------
 jose torres.........  DC    SO  6    4    0  0
 Thorton, Hugh.......  LC    FR  9    3   95  1
 Iloegbu, Ike........  ASC   FR  9    3   64  0
 Andre Kates.........  ERIE  FR 10    3    3  0
 Lorenzo Fulmore.....  DC    SO  9    2   72  0
 STEF WHITEHEAD......  NCC   FR  8    2   62  0
 Jonathan Ekp........  DC    SO  9    2   61  0
 Durfey Wells........  ERIE  FR 10    2   55  0
 Blayther Sabbat.....  ERIE  FR  8    2   48  0
 CHARLES TODD........  NCC   SO  9    2   41  0
 Edmonds, Robert.....  ASC   FR  9    2   35  0
 Corby Eason.........  ERIE  FR 10    2   30  0

 PASS EFFICIENCY       Team  Cl  G Att Cmp Int  Pct.  Yds TD  Eff.
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8 125  63   7  50.4 1157 14 153.9
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8  33  17   2  51.5  288  4 152.7
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9  70  30   1  42.9  546  8 143.2
 FRANK SINAGRA.......  NCC   FR 10 189 108   4  57.1 1544 12 142.5
 Hudson, Andreas.....  HVCC  FR  9 238 125  10  52.5 1748 11 121.1
 Eargle, Mike........  LC    FR 12  86  40   9  46.5  635  7 114.5
 David Barry.........  ERIE  FR  8 200 100   8  50.0 1106 11 106.6
 Hicks, Geoff........  ASC   SO  8 122  47   5  38.5  787  7 103.4
 Nick Adrian.........  ERIE  SO  9  53  25   4  47.2  279  3  95.0
 Ammar Dyson.........  ERIE  SO  7  15   6   2  40.0   50  1  63.3

 PUNT RETURN AVG       Team  Cl  G  Ret  Yds TD  Avg
 ---------------------------------------------------
 Anthony Norton......  DC    FR  9   23  386  2 16.8
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   12  159  1 13.2
 CHARLES TODD........  NCC   SO  9   14  144  0 10.3
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 KICK RETURN AVG       Team  Cl  G  Ret  Yds TD  Avg
 ---------------------------------------------------
 Burton, Kemar.......  HVCC  FR  6    7  229  1 32.7
 Carlos, Keith.......  LC    FR  9   15  353  0 23.5
 Thomas, Dennis......  ASC   FR  6    9  208  0 23.1
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   16  369  1 23.1
 CHARLES TODD........  NCC   SO  9   10  208  0 20.8
 Daryll Thompson.....  ERIE  FR  5    9  178  0 19.8
 Nick Barksdale......  ERIE  SO  8   10  195  0 19.5
 Trevor Cola.........  ERIE  FR  6    9  169  0 18.8
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9   10  179  0 17.9
 Harvey, Brandon.....  HVCC  FR  7    8   99  0 12.4

 PUNTING               Team  Cl  G Punts   Yds   Avg
 ---------------------------------------------------
 Erik Larsen.........  ERIE  FR  9    36  1291  35.9
 Poppell, Rhett......  LC    FR 10    31  1084  35.0
 PHIL KALARGIROS.....  NCC   SO 10    39  1340  34.4
 Washburn, Prest.....  ASC   SO  9    45  1542  34.3
 Matt Lincoff........  DC    FR  9    24   808  33.7
 Fisher, Lamar.......  HVCC  SO  8    23   678  29.5

 SCORING               Team  Cl  G   TD  XPT   FG  Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9   13    2    0   80   8.9
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8   11    0    0   66   8.2
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8    9    2    0   56   7.0
 Singletary, Ala.....  LC    FR  7    8    0    0   48   6.9
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9   10    0    0   60   6.7
 JORDAN WILSON.......  NCC   FR 10   11    0    0   66   6.6
 Andre Hayward.......  DC    FR 10   10    0    0   60   6.0
 Long Ding...........  DC    FR  8    0   36    3   45   5.6
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9    8    0    0   48   5.3
 Eargle, Mike........  LC    FR 12    9    4    0   58   4.8
 Easterling, Raj.....  LC    FR  7    5    2    0   32   4.6
 NAKITA MYLES........  NCC   FR  9    6    0    0   36   4.0

 SCORING (TDs)         Team  Cl  G  TD Rush Pass Ret PAT Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Brian Fowler........  ERIE  SO  9  13   10    3   0   1  80   8.9
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DC    FR  8  11    6    5   0   0  66   8.2
 Stanley Jenning.....  DC    FR  8   9    9    0   0   1  56   7.0
 Singletary, Ala.....  LC    FR  7   8    8    0   0   0  48   6.9
 Griffin, Josh.......  ASC   FR  9  10    0   10   0   0  60   6.7
 JORDAN WILSON.......  NCC   FR 10  11    9    2   0   0  66   6.6
 Andre Hayward.......  DC    FR 10  10    6    4   0   0  60   6.0
 Johnson, DeAndr.....  ASC   FR  9   8    8    0   0   0  48   5.3
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 Eargle, Mike........  LC    FR 12   9    8    0   1   2  58   4.8
 Easterling, Raj.....  LC    FR  7   5    5    0   0   1  32   4.6
 Anane, Owusu........  HVCC  SO  6   4    4    0   0   0  24   4.0
 Cooper, Eugene......  HVCC  SO  9   6    1    3   2   0  36   4.0

 SCORING (KICK)        Team  Cl  G   PATs    FGs   Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Long Ding...........  DC    FR  8  36-42    3-11   45   5.6
 Covert,Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9  31-37    1-2    34   3.8
 PHIL KALARGIROS.....  NCC   SO 10  21-31    5-8    36   3.6
 Jarratt Dill........  ERIE  FR  5   9-12    3-4    18   3.6
 Poppell, Rhett......  LC    FR 10  28-35    1-6    31   3.1
 Egan, George........  HVCC  FR  8  18-24    1-2    21   2.6
 Jaratt Dill.........  ERIE  FR  5  11-12    0-2    11   2.2
 Matt Lincoff........  DC    FR  9  10-10    0-0    10   1.1
 TEAM................  HVCC  FR  8   1-2     0-0     1   0.1

 FIELD GOALS           Team  Cl  G   FG  FGA  Pct.  FG/G
 -------------------------------------------------------
 Jarratt Dill........  ERIE  FR  5    3    4  75.0  0.60
 PHIL KALARGIROS.....  NCC   SO 10    5    8  62.5  0.50
 Long Ding...........  DC    FR  8    3   11  27.3  0.38
 Egan, George........  HVCC  FR  8    1    2  50.0  0.12
 Covert,Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9    1    2  50.0  0.11
 Poppell, Rhett......  LC    FR 10    1    6  16.7  0.10

 FLD GOAL PCT          Team  Cl  G   FG  FGA Long  Pct.
 ------------------------------------------------------
 Long Ding...........  DC    FR  8    3   11   42  27.3

 PAT KICKING PCT       Team  Cl  G Made  Att   Pct.
 --------------------------------------------------
 Matt Lincoff........  DC    FR  9   10   10  100.0
 Jaratt Dill.........  ERIE  FR  5   11   12   91.7
 Long Ding...........  DC    FR  8   36   42   85.7
 Covert,Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9   31   37   83.8
 Poppell, Rhett......  LC    FR 10   28   35   80.0
 Egan, George........  HVCC  FR  8   18   24   75.0
 Jarratt Dill........  ERIE  FR  5    9   12   75.0
 PHIL KALARGIROS.....  NCC   SO 10   21   31   67.7

2008 Northeast Football Conference Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 
18, 2008

 TACKLES (All positions)
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 Player                Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G Sack
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 ORLANDO FISHER......  NCC   FR 10       51  16    67   6.7    2
 Jonathan Ekp........  DC    SO  9       34  23    57   6.3    5
 Perry, Matt.........  ASC   SO  9 LB    24  33    57   6.3    0
 Asim Hicks..........  DC    FR  6       24  14    38   6.3    4
 Sammy SiaSia........  DC    SO 10       38  22    60   6.0    3
 King, Damion........  ASC   FR  9 LB    25  28    53   5.9    3
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DC    FR 10       34  22    56   5.6    4
 Krotz, Clifton......  ASC   SO  9 SS    19  31    50   5.6    2
 Thorton, Hugh.......  LC    FR  9 DB    42   6    48   5.3    0
 McDonald, Mike......  LC    FR  6 DL    24   7    31   5.2   11
 RICHARD LOGAN.......  NCC   SO 10       31  19    50   5.0    1
 Walker, Brendan.....  ASC   SO  8 LB    10  30    40   5.0    0
 Nelson, Jamal.......  LC    FR  8 LB    37   3    40   5.0    1
 NORM THOMPSON.......  NCC   SO  7       24  11    35   5.0    0
 Andre Kates.........  ERIE  FR 10       38  11    49   4.9    0
 Alcime, Maradon.....  HVCC  SO  7 LB    26   8    34   4.9    1
 Thomas, Ryan........  HVCC  SO  8       18  20    38   4.8    1
 Bradley Cash........  ERIE  SO 10 DL    22  24    46   4.6    9
 Harvey, Brandon.....  HVCC  FR  7       23   9    32   4.6    3
 Smith, Anthony......  HVCC  FR  7       22  10    32   4.6    0
 Quintin Sumpter.....  ERIE  SO 10 LB    28  17    45   4.5    0
 Baptiste, Tress.....  LC    FR 10 LB    41   4    45   4.5    3
 RICKOY PALMER.......  NCC   FR  6       19   8    27   4.5    1
 Bill Lauch..........  ERIE  FR  5 LB    12  10    22   4.4    2
 Gilliard, John......  HVCC  FR  8       20  15    35   4.4    1
 Matthews, Mon R.....  LC    FR  6 LB    20   6    26   4.3    2
 Thomas, Dennis......  ASC   FR  6 CB    15  11    26   4.3    0
 jose torres.........  DC    SO  6       13  13    26   4.3    0
 Gee, Michael........  ASC   FR  8 DE    21  13    34   4.2    6
 ARKING KENNEDY......  NCC   SO  8       26   8    34   4.2    4
 Naylor Robinson.....  ERIE  FR  9 DT    15  22    37   4.1    2
 Jarod Kilgore.......  ERIE  FR 10 LB    29  10    39   3.9    0
 Durfey Wells........  ERIE  FR 10 LB    23  16    39   3.9    0
 Solomon, Malcol.....  ASC   SO  9 CB    23  12    35   3.9    0
 Edmonds, Robert.....  ASC   FR  9 LB    16  18    34   3.8    0
 Wensae, Roland......  LC    FR 10 LB    28   9    37   3.7    0
 Kevin Johnson.......  DC    FR  9       20  13    33   3.7    1
 Nicholas Baker......  DC    SO 10       22  14    36   3.6    5
 Tenerio Davis.......  DC    FR 10       17  19    36   3.6    3
 DANIEL STORZ........  NCC   SO 10       31   5    36   3.6    0
 Price, Sean.........  LC    FR  5 LB    14   4    18   3.6    2
 Gardner, Peter......  LC    FR 10       35   0    35   3.5    2
 Iloegbu, Ike........  ASC   FR  9 CB    18  13    31   3.4    0
 CHRIS WELCH.........  NCC   SO  9       24   7    31   3.4    0
 Williams, Nate......  ASC   FR  6 LB    10  10    20   3.3    1
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   FR  6       10  10    20   3.3    0
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 Eichas, Andy........  ASC   SO  7 LB     9  14    23   3.3    2
 White, Ian..........  HVCC  SO  7       17   5    22   3.1    0
 Chad Jordan.........  DC    SO  9       12  16    28   3.1    5
 CHARLES TODD........  NCC   SO  9       22   6    28   3.1    0

 SACKS                 Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast  Yds Total Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 McDonald, Mike......  LC    FR  6 DL    10   1   60    11  1.83
 Bradley Cash........  ERIE  SO 10 DL     7   2   57     9  0.90
 Gee, Michael........  ASC   FR  8 DE     5   1   46     6  0.75
 Asim Hicks..........  DC    FR  6        3   1   33     4  0.67
 Pope, Travis........  LC    FR  8 DL     4   1   27     5  0.62
 Jonathan Ekp........  DC    SO  9        3   2   31     5  0.56
 Chad Jordan.........  DC    SO  9        3   2   14     5  0.56
 Nicholas Baker......  DC    SO 10        5   0   64     5  0.50
 ARKING KENNEDY......  NCC   SO  8        4   0   10     4  0.50
 Hill, Anthony.......  LC    FR  7        3   0   26     3  0.43

 TACKLES FOR LOSS      Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast  Yds Total Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 Perez, Jajuan.......  HVCC  FR  2 DE     6   0   31     6  3.00
 McDonald, Mike......  LC    FR  6 DL    12   2   63    14  2.33
 Jones, Javon........  HVCC  FR  2        2   2    9     4  2.00
 CHARLES JORDAN......  DC    FR  1        2   0   18     2  2.00
 Asim Hicks..........  DC    FR  6        9   2   48    11  1.83
 Gilliard, John......  HVCC  FR  8        6   8   79    14  1.75
 Bradley Cash........  ERIE  SO 10 DL    13   3  101    16  1.60
 Nicholas Baker......  DC    SO 10       12   4   88    16  1.60
 Gee, Michael........  ASC   FR  8 DE    12   0   56    12  1.50
 Brown, Darrell......  HVCC  FR  4 DE     3   3   18     6  1.50

 FUMBLES FORCED        Team  Cl  G   Num
 ---------------------------------------
 Bradley Cash........  ERIE  SO 10     4
 Joune Fraser........  ERIE  FR  9     3
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DC    FR 10     3
 Smith, Anthony......  HVCC  FR  7     2
 ARKING KENNEDY......  NCC   SO  8     2
 Perry, Matt.........  ASC   SO  9     2
 Eric Camper.........  ERIE  FR 10     2
 Jonathan Ekp........  DC    SO  9     2
 Gee, Michael........  ASC   FR  8     2
 Nelson, Jamal.......  LC    FR  8     1

 FUMBLES RCVD          Team  Cl  G   Num
 ---------------------------------------
 King, Damion........  ASC   FR  9     5
 Bradley Cash........  ERIE  SO 10     3
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 Corby Eason.........  ERIE  FR 10     3
 Lorenzo Fulmore.....  DC    SO  9     3
 ARKING KENNEDY......  NCC   SO  8     3
 McDonald, Mike......  LC    FR  6     3
 Jonathan Ekp........  DC    SO  9     2
 Durfey Wells........  ERIE  FR 10     2
 JIM BUTLER..........  NCC   SO  7     2
 Chad Jordan.........  DC    SO  9     2

 PASSES DEFENDED       Team  Cl  G Brup  Int Total
 -------------------------------------------------
 Corby Eason.........  ERIE  FR 10   13    2    15
 Iloegbu, Ike........  ASC   FR  9   11    3    14
 Andre Kates.........  ERIE  FR 10    8    3    11
 Sykes, Aston,.......  LC    FR 10    9    1    10
 jose torres.........  DC    SO  6    5    4     9
 Solomon, Malcol.....  ASC   SO  9    9    0     9
 JEV LIVINGSTON......  NCC   SO 10    8    1     9
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   FR  6    7    2     9
 Stanley Dunbar......  DC    FR  8    6    2     8
 Thorton, Hugh.......  LC    FR  9    4    3     7

2008 Northeast Football Conference Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 
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